IEø
131111111131111111111fflO TM
I ECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit wwwiecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx IBE 16.0035X

Date of Issue: 2019-07-24 Page 1 of 6
Variants:
Type key
Micropilot FMRxx, type series FMRxx-aabcdeffgghhh*+#
xx Probe type 60, 62 or 67
aa Approval code
IA IEC Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga
KA IEC/KC Ex ia 110 T6...T1 Ga
IB IEC Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
KB IEC/KC Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
IC IEC Ex ia/db [ia Ga] IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
KC IEG/KO Ex ia/db [ia Ga] IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
ID IEC Ex ia/ic [ia Ga] IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb/Gcu
IE IEC Ex ta IIIC T500125 °C Da
KE IEC/KC Ex ta IIIC T500125 °C Da
IF IEC Ex ta/tb IIIC T85 °C Da/Db2)
KF IEC/KC Ex ta/tb IIIC T85 °C Da/DID7r-
IG IEC Ex ec IIC T6...T1 Gc2)
IH IEC Ex ic 110 T6...T1 Gc2)
IL IEC Ex ia/ec [ia Ga] IIC T6 Ti Ga/Gb/Gc1)
12 IEC Ex ia 110 T6...T1 Ga/Gb
IEC Ex ia IIIC T85 °C Da/Db
13 IEC Ex ia/db [ia Ga] IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb27-
1EC Ex ta/tb IIIC T85 °C Da/Db2)
14 IEC Ex ia IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb
IEC Ex ia/db [ia Ga] IIC T6...T1 Ga/Gb2)
b Power Supply, Output
A 2 -wire, 4-20 mA HART
B 2 -wire; 4-20 mA HART, switch output
C 2 -wire; 4-20 mA HART, 4-20 mA
Y Special version, not relevant for safety, e.g. adjustment
c Display, Operation
A W/o LCD, via communication
C LCD 5ID02, push button + data backup function
E LCD 5D03, touch control + data backup function
L Prepared for remote display FHX50 + M12 connection
M Prepared for remote display FHX50 + custom connection
N Prepared for remote display FHX50 + NPT1/2" thread, custom connection
d Housing
A GT19 dual compartment, Plastics PBT
B GT18 dual compartment, 316L
C GT20 dual compartment, Alu coated
Y Special version, not relevant for safety, e.g. colour, coating...
e Electrical Connection [cable glands)
A Gland M20, IP66/68 Type 4X/6P Encl.
B Thread M20, IP66/68 Type 4X/6P Encl.
C Thread G1 /2,11366/68 Type 4X/6P Encl.
D Thread NPT1/2,1P66/68 Type 4X/6P Encl.
I Plug M12, IP66/68 Type 4X/6P Encl.
F
B